



# LGB FORGE LIMITED

Admin Office :8/1238, Trichy Road

Coimbatore - 641 018

Tel :0422 4951884

SEC / Compliances / 2023-24  
Coimbatore, February 10, 2024

**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001

**The National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400 051

**Scrip Code: 533007**

**Symbol: LGBFORGE**

---

**Sub: Submission using Digital Signature**

---

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that we have inadvertently filed the attached intimation previously by signing it manually. Hence, we hereby file the same intimation using the digital signature pursuant to Circular No. NSE/CML/2022/44 dated September 07, 2022.

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For LGB Forge Limited**

**K. Kousalya**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. ACS 68426**

Encl: As above.



# LGB FORGE LIMITED

Admin Office : 8/1238, Trichy Road,

Coimbatore - 641 018.

Tel : 0422 4951884

SEC/Compliances/2023-24  
Coimbatore, November 10, 2023

<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001  <b>Scrip Code: 533007</b>	<b>The National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  <b>Symbol: LGBFORGE</b>
---	---

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement towards publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper Advertisements published in Business Standard (All India Edition) and Maalai Malar on November 10, 2023 pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

The above information shall also be made available on Company's website [http://www.lgbforge.com/financial\\_results.html](http://www.lgbforge.com/financial_results.html)

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For LGB Forge Limited

*Kousalya*

**K. Kousalya**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership No. ACS 68426



Encl: As above.

**TOUCHWOOD ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED**  
 Regd Off : Sec-B, Pkt-1, Space No-301 & 302 LSC-7, Community Centre, Vasant Kunj Sector B New Delhi - 110070  
 CIN: L92199DL1997PLC088865 Website: www.touchwood.in Contact No : +91 9810108253

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023**  
 (Amount in INR lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	
		30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023
1	Total Income from Operation	377.71	220.74	526.42	3,605.73	379.39	271.59	536.66	3,670.94
2	Net Profit before Tax (Before Exceptional Item)	127.04	37.01	151.64	364.20	115.18	29.55	126.18	305.73
3	Net Profit before Tax (After Exceptional Item)	127.17	37.01	151.76	415.34	115.30	29.55	126.31	356.87
4	Net Profit after Tax (After Exceptional Item)	86.03	28.62	102.88	299.38	74.16	21.16	77.42	243.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	86.03	28.62	102.88	309.30	74.16	21.16	77.42	253.69
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,108.12	1,018.12	1,108.12	1,018.12	1,108.12	1,018.12	1,108.12	1,018.12
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,587.74				1,530.30
8	Earnings per Share								
	Basic	0.78	0.28	0.93	3.04	0.67	0.21	0.70	2.49
	Diluted	0.81	0.28	0.97	3.04	0.70	0.21	0.73	2.49

**Note:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.touchwood.in).  
 2 Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Touchwood Entertainment Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Manjit Singh  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN:00996149

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 09.11.2023

**LGB FORGE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 6/16/13 Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy, Coimbatore-641 006  
 Ph : 0422 2532325 Fax: 0422 2532333 E-mail: secretarial@lgbforge.com Website: www.lgbforge.com  
 CIN: L27310TZ2006PLC012830

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income From Operations	2,877.67	2,855.28	2,979.95	5,732.95	5,783.16
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-173.56	-267.87	-250.78	-441.43	-325.74
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-173.56	-267.87	-250.78	-441.43	-325.74
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-173.56	-267.87	-250.78	-441.43	-325.74
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-173.56	-267.87	-250.78	-441.43	-325.74
6 Equity Share Capital	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02
7 Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (*not annualised)					
(a) Basic	-0.07*	-0.11*	-0.11*	-0.19*	-0.14*
(b) Diluted	-0.07*	-0.11*	-0.11*	-0.19*	-0.14*

**Note:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half-Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half-Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.lgbforge.com

By Order of the Board for LGB FORGE LIMITED  
 RAJSRI VIJAYAKUMAR  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00018244

Place : Coimbatore  
 Date : 09.11.2023

**Bafna PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24294TN1995PLC030698  
 Regd. Off: 299, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai-600 001, Tel: 044 - 2526 7517 / 2527 0992,  
 Fax: 044 25261264, E-mail: info@bafnapharma.com, Website: www.bafnapharma.com

**Extracts of standalone un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs) except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		For the Six Months period	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	4,083.72	4,381.62	2,260.30	8,465.33
2	Net Profit (Loss) from activities after tax	252.22	638.94	160.29	891.14
3	Equity Share Capital	2365.63	2365.63	2365.63	2365.63
4	Earnings Per Share				
	Basic :	1.05	2.68	0.68	3.73
	Diluted :				1.25

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and also on the Company's website.

For BAFNA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
 Sd/- S.Hemalatha  
 Executive Director  
 DIN No: 02714329

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 09.11.2023

**Mindteck (India) Limited**  
 CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702  
 A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road  
 Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000  
 Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]  
 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022	Six Months Ended September 30, 2023	Six Months Ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	9,847	9,341	8,407	19,188	16,533	33,673
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	790	585	1,694	1,229	2,598
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	790	585	1,694	1,229	2,598
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	741	623	473	1,364	985	2,077
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	767	569	552	1,336	1,270	2,629
Equity Share Capital	2,490	2,487	2,523	2,490	2,523	2,486
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	14,591
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic :	2.97	2.51	1.87	5.48	3.89	8.26
Diluted :	2.91	2.45	1.83	5.36	3.81	8.08

**Information regarding Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023**  
 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022	Six Months Ended September 30, 2023	Six Months Ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,450	3,442	3,296	6,892	6,434	12,951
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	555	546	403	1,101	895	1,955
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	555	546	403	1,101	895	1,955
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	415	396	295	811	688	1,487
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	404	416	274	820	692	1,486

**Notes:**  
 1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 4. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Anand Balakrishnan  
 CEO and Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: November 09, 2023

**Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited**  
 CIN : L21012DL1972PLC279773  
 Regd. Office: 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002  
 Website: www.skpmil.com E-mail: info@skpmil.com Tel: 91-11-46263200

**Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,748.50	8,379.33	4,686.26	17,817.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.76	369.85	118.91	325.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.78	368.87	1,305.99	1,658.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	113.06	250.90	1,081.42	1,256.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	102.68	240.52	1,084.98	1,257.09
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1879.42 (31-03-2023)
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.84	1.86	8.00	9.29
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.84	1.86	8.00	9.29

**Notes:**  
 1 These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended Sept 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skpmil.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
 Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Narendra Kumar Pasari  
 Managing Director  
 DIN - 00101426

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : November 9, 2023

**Markets, Insight Out**

Markets, Monday to Saturday  
 To book your copy, sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard  
 Insight Out

bsmail business standard business-standard.com

**CUPID LIMITED**  
 Manufacturer & Exporter of Male Condoms, Female Condoms, Water Based Lubricant and In Vitro Diagnostics (IVD)  
 A-68, M.I.D.C.(Malegaon), Sinar, Nashik-422 113, Maharashtra, India, Tel No.: + 91 2551 230280 / 230772, Fax:+ 91 2551 230279  
 CIN No.: - L25193MH1993PLC070846 E-mail: cs@cupidlimited.com Website: www.cupidlimited.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

SR. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income	3,644.97	3,519.77	4,620.51	7,164.74	7,769.38	16,409.69
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	641.54	222.57	1,218.22	864.11	1,790.96	4,231.90
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	641.54	222.57	1,218.22	864.11	1,790.96	4,231.90
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	511.61	215.79	857.96	727.40	1,321.40	3,158.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	478.39	215.79	857.96	694.18	1,321.40	3,145.94
A	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,333.80	1,333.80	1,333.80	1,333.80	1,333.80	1,333.80
B	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
	i) Basic (Amount in INR)	3.84	1.62	6.43	5.45	9.91	23.68
	ii) Diluted (Amount in INR)	3.81	1.61	6.43	5.41	9.91	23.57

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on company's website at www.cupidlimited.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For CUPID LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Aditya Halwasiya  
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 8th November, 2023

